
 

2014-2015 Board of Directors 

 

President:      Toby Thornton 

    Shell Landing Golf Course 

    3301 Joy Lane 

    Ocean Springs, MS 39565 

    601-507-4254 

    tthornton@shelllanding.com 

 

Vice-President:     Paul Welborn 

    Lawn and Pest Solutions 

    P. O. Box 1146 

    New Albany, MS 39565 

    662-316-1347 

    Pwelborn3@aol.com 

 

Immediate Past President:            Josh Quinn 

    Perfect Turf Lawn Solutions, Inc. 

    107 Woodhaven Drive 

    Union, MS 39365 

    601-906-2591 

    perfectturfgrass@gmail.com 

 

Sec-Treasurer:             Wayne Philley 

                                               Mississippi State University 

                                               Box 9555 

                                    MS State, MS 39762 

                                               662-325-2728/office, 662-312-5701/cell 

                                               wphilley@pss.msstate.edu 

 

 

Administrative                                 

Secretary   Linda Wells 

    Mississippi State University 

    Box 9555 

    MS State. MS 39762 

    662-325-0517/office, 662-769-7558/cell 

    lmw218@pss.msstate.edu 
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DIRECTORS: 

 

 

Erick Coomer 

Greenwood Country Club 

P. O. Box 1717 

Greenwood, MS 38930 

228-860-5292                            

decoomer@gmail.com 

 
Ken Edwards 

City of Gulfport 

114 Reservation Drive 

Gulfport, MS 39503 

228-861-5641 

Kedwa37326@aol.com 

 

Jeremy Ely 

Sunkist Country Club 

2381 Sunkist Country Club Rd 

Biloxi, MS 39532 

228-669-6745 

Jeremy@sunkistcc.com 

 

Chris Hussey 

Hussey Sod Farm 

814 Road 1589 

Tupelo, MS 38804 

662-231-3203 

husseysod@hughes.net 

 

 

Al Osteen 

The Annandale Golf Club 

P. O. Box 1939 

Madison, MS 39110 

601-214-9907 

al@theannandalegolfclub.com 

 

Adam Strehle 

Quality Turf Services 

2617 Cold Springs Rd 

Sardis, MS 38666 

662-719-8029 

qualityturfservices@hotmail.com 

 

Jordan Carlisle 

LADD’S 

60 Lampton Lane 

Purvis, MS 39475 

601-818-7586 

djcarlisle@bobladd.com 
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